
FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 27 MAR 2023

R1 27 Mar 2023 | Fontainebleau | HUBERT DE CATHEU HANDICAP
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR53,000
7:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 620743
	 2	 122231
	 3	 323222
	 4	 694510
	 5	 125522
	 6	 336137
	 7	 613867
	 8	 612002
	 9	 031024
	10	 100009
	11	 494061
	12	 180881
	13	 162524
	14	 411486
	15	 427611
	16	 290286

MUBAALEGH
LESSLEPASSER (FR)
O TRASNO (FR)
TERRITORYWAR (FR)
IMPITOYABLE (FR)
BACCHILIDE
GORDON BREAK (FR)
TARIDA (FR)
CHILLI BOY (FR)
BABA SIM (FR)
HY DREAM (FR)
PILE OU FACE (FR)
MONSIEURVALCHOP (FR)
CRISTAL MARVELOUS (FR)
ISMAEL PAINT (FR)
FAVARITX (FR)

60
59.5
59.5
59
58
58
58
57.5
56
55.5
55.5
54
53.5
53
53
51

7
9
6
12
15
4
2
16
1
11
3
14
13
8
10
5

C SOUMILLON
H BOUTIN
E HARDOUIN
M GUYON
T BACHELOT
C DEMURO
S PASQUIER
F VALLE SKAR
R MANGIONE
A LEMAITRE
A CRASTUS
L BOISSEAU
A POUCHIN
M VELON
A GUTIERREZ VAL
G MEURY

J TOUX
M BOUTIN
B MONTZEY
M D SANCHEZ
MLLE A BUDKA
M GUARNIERI
F R MONFORT
M BOUTIN
G ALIMPINISIS
J GOOSSENS
R CHOTARD
S MORINEAU
J PARIZE
C H PLISSON
C H PLISSON
M D SANCHEZ

9
4
5
4
4
4
4
6
4
4
5
5
4
6
5
5

G
G
H
H
G
G
G
M
H
G
M
G
G
M
G
H

UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

85
--
99
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
57
--
--

	39-�7�-4-4
	22-�3�-8-3
	16-�3�-7-2
	11-�2�-1-2
	16-�1�-7-2
	18-�2�-2-3
	15-�2�-3-1
	44-�5�-8-10
	11-�1�-2-1
	13-�2�-1-0
	26-�4�-1-4
	20-�4�-1-1
	14-�1�-4-2
	58-�7�-3-6
	15-�3�-1-0
	25-�1�-7-2

$166,034
$84,706
$81,747
$33,294
$54,891
$39,956
$51,042
$113,089
$27,569
$46,373
$66,061
$58,947
$28,756
$102,308
$30,067
$56,849

	22-�4�-2-3
	11-�0�-4-1
	6-�1�-2-1
	7-�2�-1-0
	10-�1�-3-2
	10-�2�-1-3
	11-�2�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	8-�1�-1-0
	14-�1�-1-4
	13-�2�-0-1
	6-�0�-3-1
	17-�1�-0-2
	4-�1�-0-0
	15-�0�-5-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 MUBAALEGH Trainer: J Toux Barrier: 7 Total: 39-7-4-4 Prize Money: $166,034
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 60 Good: 26-5-3-4 Track: 5-3-0-0

9yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 20-4-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-4-2-3
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Poppet’s Passion (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-7-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/21 (691 Days)
Owner: Jv Toux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 30Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Benoist	 57	 $--	 Tudo Bem	 1:03.90		  .......... ¾...............................Dieppe
11 of 16	 17Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Benoist	 57	 $--	 Forza Capitano	 1:10.12		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
7 of 14	 20Oct22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Shake Me Handy	 1:11.09		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 22Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 C Guitraud	 58.5	 $--	 Shake Me Handy	 1:15.84		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 06Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 C Guitraud	 58.5	 $--	 Ptit Pedro	 1:16.51		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville

2 LESSLEPASSER (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 9 Total: 22-3-8-3 Prize Money: $84,706
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 59.5 Good: 15-1-5-2 Track: 3-1-1-1

4yo black fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-4-1
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Ekatea (FR) J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 17-3-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-3-1 Last Win: 17/03/23 (10 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Club Des Etoiles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 15Oct22	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 L Gallo	 62	 $--	 Till We Die	 1:04.02		  ......... hd......................Fontainebleau
2 of 14	 20Oct22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	11]	 F Valle Skar	 54	 $--	 Shake Me Handy	 1:11.09		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
2 of 10	 10Nov22	 LYO	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 57	 $--	 Live	 1:00.78		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 14	 25Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 85	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 56	 $--	 King Robbe	 1:04.48		  ........Lnk......................Fontainebleau
1 of 8	 17Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $--	 Amellata	 1:02.81		  ..........nk......................Fontainebleau

3 O TRASNO (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 6 Total: 16-3-7-2 Prize Money: $81,747
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 59.5 Good: 11-2-6-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-4-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Mapiya (UK) J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 13-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 29/07/22 (241 Days)
Owner: Bloke Europeo Mobiliario

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 15Oct22	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 A Merou	 57	 $--	 Lanaken	 1:28.43		  ........... 3............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 6	 05Nov22	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Merou	 57	 $--	 Crew Dragon	 1:24.51		  ........ 2½................................Cholet
2 of 8	 02Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Merou	 62	 $--	 Nordeste	 1:24.30		  ......... hd...................................Pau
2 of 8	 03Feb23	 PAU	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Merou	 64.5	 $--	 Blueberry	 1:09.70		  .......... ¾...................................Pau
2 of 15	 24Feb23	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 A Merou	 64.5	 $--	 Passalito	 1:30.40		  ....... Lhd...................Mont De Marsan

4 TERRITORYWAR (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 12 Total: 11-2-1-2 Prize Money: $33,294
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: War Story (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/01/23 (58 Days)
Owner: Cuadra Mediterraneo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 02Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Hot Spot	 1:16.68		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 09Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 E Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Deep Hope	 1:16.18		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
5 of 14	 21Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 8]	 G Meury	 63	 $--	 Bacchilide	 1:17.38		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 28Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Restless Spirit	 1:15.98		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	10]	 E Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Raysteve	 1:17.28		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
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5 IMPITOYABLE (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Budka Barrier: 15 Total: 16-1-7-2 Prize Money: $54,891
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 13-1-5-2 Track: 5-0-3-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-4-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-3-2
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Impassable (IRE) J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 12-1-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: 17/09/22 (191 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Bernd & Torsten Ra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 15Oct22	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 57	 $--	 Montussan	 1:03.46		  .......... ¾......................Fontainebleau
5 of 14	 25Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 81	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 King Robbe	 1:04.48		  ........ 1¼......................Fontainebleau
5 of 13	 14Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	12]	 D Santiago	 62	 $--	 Tawhiri	 1:10.10		  ........... 2...................................Pau
2 of 7	 29Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Deep Hope	 1:16.02		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
2 of 14	 08Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 63	 $--	 Pile Ou Face	 1:04.83		  ........... 1......................Fontainebleau

6 BACCHILIDE Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 4 Total: 18-2-2-3 Prize Money: $39,956
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 15-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo black uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-3
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Bravo Girl (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 11-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/01/23 (65 Days)
Owner: P Ferrario

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 02Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $--	 Arabino	 1:17.98		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
6 of 16	 30Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $--	 Heytesbury Lane	 1:17.23		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
1 of 14	 21Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 60.5	 $--	 Romantic Rose	 1:17.38		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
3 of 15	 10Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	11]	 M Velon	 62	 $--	 Rancon Royale	 1:16.48		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Raysteve	 1:17.28		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly

7 GORDON BREAK (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 2 Total: 15-2-3-1 Prize Money: $51,042
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 11-2-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-2-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Karbayouna (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/04/22 (341 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Tlv

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 18	 20Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Regalien	 1:09.35		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
3 of 13	 06May22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Rozgar	 1:09.61		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 10	 23Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Berneuil	 -- --- --		  ........ 7¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 9	 09Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Deep Hope	 1:16.18		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
7 of 10	 11Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Ozan	 1:17.48		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly

8 TARIDA (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 16 Total: 44-5-8-10 Prize Money: $113,089
Jockey: F Valle Skar WT: 57.5 Good: 15-3-1-3 Track: 5-1-1-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 16-3-4-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Totem (USA) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 36-5-7-8 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-6-6 Last Win: 14/11/22 (133 Days)
Owner: L Floc’h

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 14Nov22	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	11]	 H Boutin	 60	 $--	 Zaya De La Plata	 1:26.64		  ......... hd.............................Le Mans
2 of 14	 25Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $--	 Trixia De Vega	 1:29.66		  ........... 7......................Fontainebleau
12 of 16	 31Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $--	 J’aurais Du	 1:32.12		  ........ 3¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 16	 22Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	13]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $--	 Heytesbury Lane	 1:31.36		  ........ 9¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 16	 18Mar23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 55.5	 $--	 Etatique	 1:29.23		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud

9 CHILLI BOY (FR) Trainer: G Alimpinisis Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-2-1 Prize Money: $27,569
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 56 Good: 10-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Cherry Bee (UK) J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/12/22 (88 Days)
Owner: A Dimitropoulos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 09Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Noce D’or	 1:28.19		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
1 of 12	 29Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Green Sea	 1:16.75		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 27Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 59.5	 $--	 High Revenge	 1:27.54		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
2 of 15	 10Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 R Mangione	 60	 $--	 Rancon Royale	 1:16.48		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	14]	 R Mangione	 54	 $--	 Raysteve	 1:17.28		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly

10 BABA SIM (FR) Trainer: J Goossens Barrier: 11 Total: 13-2-1-0 Prize Money: $46,373
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 55.5 Good: 11-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Bering Empress (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/08/22 (235 Days)
Owner: Triple B Stables

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 20Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $--	 Loliwood	 1:23.21		  ...... 11½............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 17Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 R Thomas	 54	 $--	 Forza Capitano	 1:10.12		  ......... 12.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 06Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	15]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $--	 Roberto Mount	 1:37.53		  ........ 9½.............................Chantilly
13 of 16	 06Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 J Cabre	 56	 $--	 Ptit Pedro	 1:16.51		  ...... 12½............................ Deauville
9 of 14	 21Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	14]	 I Mendizabal	 61.5	 $--	 Bacchilide	 1:17.38		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
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11 HY DREAM (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 3 Total: 26-4-1-4 Prize Money: $66,061
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 55.5 Good: 15-1-0-1 Track: 5-1-0-3

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-1-4
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Pride Of Princess (UK) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 20-4-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-1-3 Last Win: 17/03/23 (10 Days)
Owner: Jp Delaporte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 21Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 9]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $--	 Denia	 1:31.22		  ........ 4¾............................ Marseille 
4 of 14	 18Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	12]	 H Boutin	 59.5	 $--	 Sapiens	 1:17.16		  ........ 3¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 13	 02Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 3]	 E Hardouin	 54	 $--	 Indyco	 1:16.25		  ........ 7¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 14	 06Mar23	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Hardouin	 58.5	 $--	 Highest Rockeur	 1:07.62		  ........ 4¼................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 9	 17Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Big Freeze	 1:03.98		  ......... hd......................Fontainebleau

12 PILE OU FACE (FR) Trainer: S Morineau Barrier: 14 Total: 20-4-1-1 Prize Money: $58,947
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 54 Good: 15-2-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-0-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Bright Smile (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 08/03/23 (19 Days)
Owner: F Babiski/f Bettencourt/poirieux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 20Oct22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 53	 $--	 Shake Me Handy	 1:11.09		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
11 of 16	 22Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 59.5	 $--	 Heartbeat	 1:16.66		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
8 of 16	 15Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 57.5	 $--	 Jumano	 1:17.04		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
8 of 9	 29Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Uzel	 1:17.96		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
1 of 14	 08Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $--	 Impitoyable	 1:04.83		  ........... 1......................Fontainebleau

13 MONSIEURVALCHOP (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 13 Total: 14-1-4-2 Prize Money: $28,756
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 53.5 Good: 9-1-4-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-3-1
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Enough Paint (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/09/22 (185 Days)
Owner: G Somme/p Walter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 15Oct22	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 A Molins	 58.5	 $--	 Till We Die	 1:04.02		  ........ 6¼......................Fontainebleau
2 of 12	 16Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 58.5	 $--	 Space Force	 1:18.72		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 11	 31Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 4]	 A Molins	 58.5	 $--	 Califano	 1:16.86		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 12	 20Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 53	 $--	 Fantabulous	 1:17.00		  ..........nk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 14	 08Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Pile Ou Face	 1:04.83		  ........ 2½......................Fontainebleau

14 CRISTAL MARVELOUS (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 8 Total: 58-7-3-6 Prize Money: $102,308
Jockey: M Velon WT: 53 Good: 25-3-2-3 Track: 10-1-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 7-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-0-2
Sire: Captain Marvelous (IRE) Dam: Cristal Gem (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 56-7-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 30-4-1-3 Last Win: 06/11/22 (141 Days)
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 20Oct22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	12]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $--	 Hy Dream	 1:11.79		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
1 of 14	 06Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Mosse	 62.5	 $--	 Glory Of Rome	 1:11.60		  ......... hd................ Le Croise-Laroche
4 of 10	 10Nov22	 LYO	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Mosse	 55.5	 $--	 Live	 1:00.78		  ........ 3¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 14	 25Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 A Mosse	 55	 $--	 King Robbe	 1:04.48		  ........ 3¼......................Fontainebleau
6 of 14	 08Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	13]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Pile Ou Face	 1:04.83		  ........... 3......................Fontainebleau

15 ISMAEL PAINT (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 10 Total: 15-3-1-0 Prize Money: $30,067
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 53 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Soul City (IRE) Dam: Royalrique (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/09/22 (181 Days)
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 05Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 S Saadi	 59.5	 $--	 Svoul	 -- --- --		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
7 of 13	 30Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 S Saadi	 59	 $--	 Big Freeze	 1:04.70		  ........ 5¼...............................Dieppe
6 of 14	 10Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 S Maillot	 59.5	 $--	 Tatsthewaytodoit	 -- --- --		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 12	 17Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Valento	 1:10.83		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
1 of 11	 27Sep22	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 E Hardouin	 55	 $--	 Glicourt	 1:00.00		  ......... hd.................................Vichy

16 FAVARITX (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 5 Total: 25-1-7-2 Prize Money: $56,849
Jockey: G Meury WT: 51 Good: 14-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-5-1
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Macarella (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-5-1 Last Win: 23/03/21 (734 Days)
Owner: Cuadra Mediterraneo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 10Sep22	 MDM	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	10]	 C Berge	 59	 $--	 Corcovado	 1:11.60		  ........ 5½...................Mont De Marsan
10 of 16	 02Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 1]	 C Berge	 59	 $--	 Arabino	 1:17.98		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 14Nov22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	11]	 C Berge	 56	 $--	 Hurricane Light	 1:40.74		  ..........nk............................Pornichet
8 of 15	 03Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	15]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $--	 Botas	 1:17.40		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
6 of 14	 11Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 G Meury	 59.5	 $--	 Braveheart	 1:31.49		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
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R2 27 Mar 2023 | Fontainebleau | ROCHER CASSEPOT STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR28,000
8:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 12
	 2	 74
	 3	 51
	 4	 15
	 5	 54122
	 6	 1
	 7	 641

LIMESY (FR)
VALCAVA (SWI)
COMING FRANCE (IRE)
AKAGERA (FR)
ENCHANTRES (FR)
LOFSONGUR ISLANDE (FR)
SUNBURN (FR)

57
57
57
57
57
57
57

1
3
7
2
4
6
5

A CRASTUS
T PICCONE
C DEMURO
P BAZIRE
M GUYON
C SOUMILLON
I MENDIZABAL

J REYNIER
MME C ERNI
J C ROUGET
S KOBAYASHI
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
M BRASME
M DELZANGLES

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
SWI
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�1�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-2-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0

$13,899
$2,000
$10,177
$11,345
$18,487
$9,292
$13,613

	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 LIMESY (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 1 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $13,899
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: La Hoguette (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/10/22 (168 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 10Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $--	 L’enfant Terrible	 2:05.77		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 5	 18Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Bay D’argent	 2:04.97		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 VALCAVA (SWI) Trainer: Mme C Erni Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,000
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay swi f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Amaron (UK) Dam: Vertana (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Aventicum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 22Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Remi Campos	 55.5	 $--	 Strako	 1:41.29		  ........ 3½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 6	 13Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 2]	 R Thomas	 57.5	 $--	 Maniatic	 1:40.80		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp

3 COMING FRANCE (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,177
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Trail Of Tears (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/02/23 (40 Days)
Owner: J Lesguer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 19Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Knock On	 1:42.02		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 6	 15Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Romina Power	 2:03.42		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 AKAGERA (FR) Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,345
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo alzmel fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Agushaya (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/11/22 (122 Days)
Owner: Mlle F Perree

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 25Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 P Bazire	 57	 $--	 My Universe	 2:02.11		  ....... Lhd......................Fontainebleau
5 of 10	 09Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	10]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $--	 Pensee Du Jour	 2:13.75		  ...... 12¾.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 ENCHANTRES (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money: $18,487
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Great Artist (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/09/22 (183 Days)
Owner: Prime Equestrian S A R L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 08Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Guedj-gay	 56	 $--	 Atalayas Spirit	 1:29.02		  ........ 5½................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 13	 03Sep22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Turn Cartwheels	 1:54.03		  ........ 6¾................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 9	 25Sep22	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Top Daay	 1:54.73		  .......... ½......................Fontainebleau
2 of 10	 19Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Goguen Spaise	 1:59.64		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
2 of 6	 10Nov22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Olkovskha	 2:23.08		  ........ 1¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

6 LOFSONGUR ISLANDE (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 6 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,292
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Irlanda (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/03/23 (22 Days)
Owner: B Van Dalfsen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 05Mar23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Alex Roussel	 56	 $--	 Dschingis Grace	 2:11.62		  ........ 4½............................Pornichet

7 SUNBURN (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,613
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Postponed (IRE) Dam: Sundancer (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/11/22 (138 Days)
Owner: Zak Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 14	 21Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Chuette	 57	 $--	 Jannah Rose	 1:39.67		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 12Oct22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Keziah	 1:51.76		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 10	 09Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Chasing The Sun	 2:22.86		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
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R3 27 Mar 2023 | Fontainebleau | MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
9:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3
	 2	 23
	 3	 82
	 4	 574
	 5	 8
	 6	 322
	 7	 74
	 8	

DJERBANNI (IRE)
JUMEIRAH KING
COW BOY (FR)
TWIN SCAT (FR)
TRIOMPHE DE MAINE (FR)
DE FLORIO
PALAIS DU LOUVRE (IRE)
DSCHINGIS SPECTRE (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56

5
6
4
3
1
7
8
2

G MOSSE
C LECOEUVRE
M VELON  1.5 
A GUTIERREZ VAL
A BENTAHAR  2.5 
C SOUMILLON
B MURZABAYEV
E HARDOUIN

M DELZANGLES
H F DEVIN
L BAUDRON
C H PLISSON
B EGOUY
Y BARBEROT
A FABRE
M BRASME

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
G
G
C
C
C

IRE
UK
FR
FR
FR
UK
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-2-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$3,403
$6,807
$4,071
$1,513
$0
$11,585
$2,269
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 DJERBANNI (IRE) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,403
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Djamba (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 16Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 6	 [	 3]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Fortune	 1:58.53		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp

2 JUMEIRAH KING Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,807
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Tickle Me Blue (GER) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cheik Mo Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 16Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 10	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Fortune	 1:58.53		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 13	 03Nov22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Saadi	 2:17.87		  ........ 2¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

3 COW BOY (FR) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,071
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Johara (GER) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Baudron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 26Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Ace Impact	 2:05.52		  ......... 12................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 10	 22Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Ganibet	 2:19.23		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 TWIN SCAT (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,513
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Twinkly (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ph Desbois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 19Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Cadel	 54.5	 $--	 Kamino	 1:44.80		  ......... 50................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 7	 23Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 55.5	 $--	 Ifach	 1:36.03		  ...... 15½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 11	 06Oct22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 5]	 C Cadel	 58	 $--	 Sirtaki	 2:08.50		  ........... 5............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
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5 TRIOMPHE DE MAINE (FR) Trainer: B Egouy Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Bentahar (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cima De Triomphe (IRE) Dam: Spring Stroll (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Egouy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 16Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Star Of Stars	 2:00.06		  ...... 11½.............................Chantilly

6 DE FLORIO Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-2-1 Prize Money: $11,585
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Vereri Senes (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Infinity Nine Horses / T Lines

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 13	 22Oct22	 CHO	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 C Guitraud	 56	 $--	 Belon	 2:04.55		  ........ 2¾................................Cholet
2 of 7	 09Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Benoist	 58	 $--	 Guet Apens	 2:22.36		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 12	 08Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Bunting	 2:23.35		  ........... 7......................Fontainebleau

7 PALAIS DU LOUVRE (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,269
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Allez Alaia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 16Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Fortune	 1:58.53		  ........ 8¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 10	 15Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 R Pehu	 58	 $--	 Grand Giomar Step	 1:31.21		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly

8 DSCHINGIS SPECTRE (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Belle Syrienne (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Avatara S A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 27 Mar 2023 | Fontainebleau | MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
9:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 5
	 2	 933
	 3	 0
	 4	 6255
	 5	 0
	 6	 2
	 7	
	 8	

DEAUVILLE (FR)
MA LIBERTE
ISIS D’INOR (FR)
APANIIWA (FR)
GREY MELTON (FR)
HIGGLE
CELEBRATE (IRE)
SIMPLY MARVELLOUS (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56

1
4
2
6
8
5
3
7

C LECOEUVRE
T PICCONE
L BOISSEAU
H BESNIER
C DEMURO
M GUYON
A MOSSE  3.5 
B MURZABAYEV

Y BARBEROT
H PANTALL
MME D SCHOENHERR
A FABRE
H PANTALL
C LAFFON-PARIAS
A FABRE
A FABRE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$442
$6,987
$0
$6,807
$0
$4,779
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 DEAUVILLE (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $442
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brametot (IRE) Dam: Dozule (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 14	 26Feb23	 MCC	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Guitraud	 56	 $--	 Zelina	 2:38.86		  ...... 11¼..........................Machecoul

2 MA LIBERTE Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: $6,987
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo roan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Heights Of Glory (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Cygler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 30Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 56	 $--	 Adeliade	 1:56.72		  ........ 9¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 30Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Missvenicia	 1:59.14		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 08Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Soleil D’arizona	 2:26.68		  ........ 2¼......................Fontainebleau

3 ISIS D’INOR (FR) Trainer: Mme D Schoenherr Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Kheopps (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle D Eustache

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 13	 16Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 L Boisseau	 57	 $--	 Pensee Du Jour	 1:56.88		  ...... 15¼.............................Chantilly

4 APANIIWA (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $6,807
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Asulayana (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Fabre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 25Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 H Besnier	 56	 $--	 Wonderfull Lady	 1:40.31		  ...... 10¾............................ Deauville
2 of 11	 17Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Hoxton	 1:52.50		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
5 of 9	 12Oct22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Keziah	 1:51.76		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 10	 30Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Adeliade	 1:56.72		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
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5 GREY MELTON (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Lady Speedy (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ha Pantall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 13	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Haleine	 1:59.32		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly

6 HIGGLE Trainer: C Laffon-Parias Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,779
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Haggle (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 25Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 D Provost	 56	 $--	 Maylin	 1:57.18		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly

7 CELEBRATE (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Mosse (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Bye Bye Birdie (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Magnier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 SIMPLY MARVELLOUS (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Christmas Kid (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Tabor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R5 27 Mar 2023 | Fontainebleau | SAULES STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
10:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 323217
	 2	 8
	 3	 183297
	 4	 411777
	 5	 527875
	 6	 1

ANOBE (FR)
LIKE MAGIC (FR)
CANTILENA (IRE)
IN TIME (FR)
MACHETE (FR)
LA PELEMOISE (FR)

58.5
58.5
57
57
57
55.5

3
1
6
5
4
2

H LEBOUC
T BACHELOT
T PICCONE
M GUYON
C SOUMILLON
Y ROUSSET

J BOISNARD
Z SEMENKA
H PANTALL
P&J BRANDT
F CHAPPET
G JUILLET

4
4
4
4
4
4

H
H
M
M
H
M

FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

	13-�3�-3-4
	 1-�0�-0-0
	10-�2�-2-1
	 6-�2�-0-0
	11-�2�-1-1
	 1-�1�-0-0

$68,220
$0
$44,556
$28,328
$75,706
$5,752

	2-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 ANOBE (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 3 Total: 13-3-3-4 Prize Money: $68,220
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 58.5 Good: 7-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Betria (FR) J+H: 5-1-1-2 Turf: 11-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-3 Last Win: 06/08/22 (233 Days)
Owner: A Prudent

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 31May22	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 J Cabre	 57	 $--	 Wootton Diva	 1:39.00		  ........ 1¾...............................Angers
3 of 9	 15Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 57.5	 $--	 God Blessing	 1:40.25		  ........ 4½................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 6	 28Jul22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 57	 $--	 Bemer	 2:09.33		  .......... ¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
1 of 8	 06Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 J Cabre	 57	 $--	 Wakaburn	 2:32.19		  ..........nk.................. Le Lion D’angers
7 of 9	 19Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 J Cabre	 57	 $--	 Missyouni	 1:41.35		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud

2 LIKE MAGIC (FR) Trainer: Z Semenka Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Partyday (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme H Vesela

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 18Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $--	 Danyeva	 1:31.88		  ........ 5½......................Fontainebleau

3 CANTILENA (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 6 Total: 10-2-2-1 Prize Money: $44,556
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Opera Comique (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 26/06/22 (274 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 15Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Oscula	 1:42.18		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 03Sep22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Sippinsoda	 1:57.78		  .......... ½................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 9	 02Oct22	 DUS	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 6]	 Alexandre Roussel	 55	 $--	 Aemilianus	 1:45.08		  ..........nk.......................... Dusseldorf
9 of 12	 28Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Golden Lyra	 2:15.64		  ...... 15¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 13	 29Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $--	 Yoozuna	 1:54.71		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville

4 IN TIME (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 5 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: $28,328
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Mixed Evidence (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/07/22 (244 Days)
Owner: J Romel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 14Jun22	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Final Gesture	 2:08.94		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
1 of 11	 26Jul22	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Plesant Jane	 1:53.78		  ........... 3......................... Compiegne
7 of 8	 20Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Trevaunance	 2:08.16		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
7 of 12	 03Feb23	 MYD	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	10]	 A Fresu	 57.5	 $--	 With The Moonlight	 1:34.92		  ........ 7½..............................Meydan
7 of 8	 24Feb23	 MYD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 A Fresu	 57.5	 $--	 With The Moonlight	 1:40.47		  ...... 11½..............................Meydan
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 27 MAR 2023

5 MACHETE (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 4 Total: 11-2-1-1 Prize Money: $75,706
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 8-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Maid To Believe (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/03/22 (384 Days)
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 10May22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Vadeni	 1:51.00		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 05Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G1	 102	 [	 3]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Vadeni	 2:06.65		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
8 of 12	 09Jul22	 BLM	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 55.5	 $--	 Classic Causeway	 1:59.99		  ...... 12¾.................. pulled keen in clr
7 of 7	 08Oct22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 Life In Motion	 1:52.70		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 7	 30Oct22	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 Zagrey	 2:04.87		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly

6 LA PELEMOISE (FR) Trainer: G Juillet Barrier: 2 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,752
Jockey: Y Rousset WT: 55.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magneticjim (IRE) Dam: Meshadora Pelem (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/03/23 (22 Days)
Owner: J Juillet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 05Mar23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 L Oger	 53.5	 $--	 Bonny Glitters	 1:42.01		  ........... 1............................Pornichet


